# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F. Paul Valenti Jr.	04/23/2007
Carl Opel	04/05/2007
Daniel P. Hedger	04/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chicago Tag & Label, Inc.
Street Address:	2501 Commerce Drive
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11755209

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh
Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P01426-US-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Walsh

Total Attachments: 2

500286073

source=P001426Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0648 40.00

E HO

source=P001426Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0649

## ICE MILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

nvention Title			
MULTI-PART LABEL	S WITH VARIABLE DAT	A ON AT LEAST TWO	O LAYERS
nventors' Names, Addresses	& Citizenship		
. Paul Valenti, Jr.	Carl Opel	Dan Hedger	
718 Galloway Circle	1095 Gunsmoke Court	322 Buckingham Driv	e
arrington, IL 60010	Carol Stream, IL 60188	Grayslake, IL 60030	
.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen	
ssignee Name, Address & C	itizenship		
Chicago Tag & Label, In		Specification Attached	
501 Commerce Drive		Specification Filed:	
		as Serial No.	
ibertyville, IL 60048		Our Ref. No.: [P01426-U	JS-00 / 23695.0013]
an Illinois Corporation)			
atent application executed of even	lentified Assignee desires to acquire the endate is attached or was filed on the date at e obtained therefor in the United States and	nd assigned the serial number specif	ention, for which, as indicated above, a fied above, and in, to and under Letter.
Be it known that for good ereby sell, assign and transfer to the pritorial possessions and in all foreignessessions and in any and all foreignesses, substitute or reissue thereof Inventors hereby covenant on flict with this assignment and sale Inventors further covenary pplication, said Invention and said Lee same in any interference or litigation or in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation or in the same in any interference or litigation. The same in the same in any interference or litigation of the same in any interference or litigation.	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: and valuable consideration, the receipt and e above-identified Assignee the full and ex gn countries, including Canada, and to all L ign countries, including Canada, to be obtor any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign out that no assignment, sale, agreement, licer that Assignee will, upon its request, be etters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign tion related thereto and will promptly execun, maintain, issue and enforce said applicationary or desirable to carry out the purposes here.  The property of the purposes have the purposes have the purpose of the	clusive right, title and interest to sai etters Patent or similar legal protecti ained for said Invention by said ap country for the full term or terms for use or encumbrance has been or wil provided promptly with all pertine n countries as may be known and acc ute and deliver to Assignee or its des on, said Invention and said Letters pa reof.  Signed  Carl Opel	Invention in the United States and it on in the United States and its territoria plication or any continuation, division which same may be granted. I be made or entered into which would not facts and documents relating to sail essible to Inventors and will testify as to ignee any and all papers, instruments of
Name		Name	
Signed	Dated	Signed	Dated
Daniel Hedger			
Name		Name	
Signed	Dated		
Name			
Subscribed and sworn to	before me, a notary public of the State of	, this day o	f, 20
		My Commission F	Expires:
Sign	ed	County of Resider	nce:
Print	ed	County of Residen	
NOTE: Notarization is recommende	d but not required.		

PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0650

### ICE MILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

#### **ASSIGNMENT** OF INVENTION

Invention Title	
MULTI-PART LABELS WITH VARIABL	LE DATA ON AT LEAST TWO LAYERS
Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship	
F. Paul Valenti, Jr. Carl Opel	Dan Hedger
1718 Galloway Circle 1095 Gunsmoke Co	
Barrington, IL 60010 Carol Stream, IL 60	
U.S. Citizen U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen
Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship	
Chicago Tag & Label, Inc.	Specification Attached
2501 Commerce Drive	Specification Filed:
	as Serial No.
Libertyville, IL 60048	Our Ref. No.: [P01426-US-00 / 23695.0013]
(an Illinois Corporation)	
patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United NOW THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCE	ERN:
hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof is Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agre conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivaler the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will pro-	
IN WITHERD WIENCEDT, We have herealted bet our mand	4/5/07
	1 2 4 1 2 4 7/3/8/
Signed Dated	Signed Dated
	Signed Dated
Signed Dated F. Paul Valenti, Jr.	Signed Dated  Carl Opel
	Signed Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.	Signed Dated  Carl Opel
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Signed Hedger  Pated  Daniel Hedger	Signed Dated  Carl Opel Name  Signed Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Signed Phedger 4/5/  Dated	Signed Dated  Carl Opel  Name
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Signed Hedger  Pated  Daniel Hedger	Signed Dated  Carl Opel Name  Signed Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Name Hedger  Daniel Hedger  Name	Signed Dated  Carl Opel Name  Signed Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Signed Pedger 4/5/ Signed Dated  Daniel Hedger Name  Signed Dated	Signed Dated  Carl Opel Name  Signed Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Signed Pedger 4/5/ Signed Dated  Daniel Hedger Name  Signed Dated	Signed   Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Name  Name  Dated  Daniel Hedger  Name  Name  Name	Signed   Dated
F. Paul Valenti, Jr.  Name  Name  Daniel Hedger  Name  Signed  Dated  Dated  Name  Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the	Signed   Dated

**PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0651** 

**RECORDED: 05/30/2007**